The 590,000 BEOCAs were allocated free of charge to the Subscribers, with each BEOCA giving the right
to subscribe for one OCA.

The OCAs are convertible at any time between July 1, 2025, and February 15, 2030.

The conversion price of the OCAs has been set at 0.20 euro, identical to the conversion price of the OCAs
issued to Investors.

The main characteristics of the BEOCA and OCA are set out below.

The BEOCA and the OCA will not be admitted to trading on any market and will not be listed.

Due to the targeted persons and the amount of the transaction, it does not give rise to the preparation of
a prospectus subject to approval by the AMF in accordance with the provisions of Article 1 paragraph 4
and Article 3 paragraph 2 b) of Regulation (EU) n°2017/1129 of the European Parliament and of the Council
of June 14, 2017, as amended.

Impact of the transaction on the Company's shareholder base

To the best of the Company's knowledge, the impact of the transaction on the breakdown of share capital
would be as follows:

Shareholders

Before operation
After issue of 15,000,000 new

shares from the conversion of 300
OCAs

Number of
shares

% of capital and
voting rights

Number of
shares

% of capital and
voting rights

Furui 13 383 734 28,9%   23 383 734   37,2%

Unigestion  8 802 289 19,0%   13 802 289   22,%

Institutional and Management 10 284 574 22,2%   11 734 574   18,7%

Public  13 865 478 29,9%   13 865 478   22,1%

Total  46 336 075 100,0% 65 831 189 100,0%

Impact of the capital increase on shareholders' equity per share

For information purposes, the impact of the transaction on shareholders' equity per share (calculated on
the basis of provisional shareholders' equity and the number of shares comprising the Company's share
capital at December 31, 2024) would be as follows:

This press release must not be published, distributed, or disseminated, directly or indirectly, in the United Kingdom, the
United States of America, Australia, Canada, or Japan.

Page 3 sur 7

Equity per share (in €)
Non-diluted*

basis
Diluted basis